

STATE OF MICHIGAN FAMILY INDEPENDENCE AGENCY OFFICE OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING



May 10, 2004

Jere & Paula Dehring 14020 Long Lake Hwy Alpena, MI 49707

> RE: License #: AF710005358 Dehring's AFC Home 14020 Long Lake Hwy Alpena, MI 49707

Dear Mr. & Ms. Dehring:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please feel free to contact the local office at (231) 922-5309.

Sincerely,

Marcia S. Elowsky, Licensing Consultant Office of Children and Adult Licensing Suite 11 701 S. Elmwood Traverse City, MI 49684 231) 922-5472

enclosure

#### MICHIGAN FAMILY INDEPENDENCE AGENCY OFFICE OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

# I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #:	AF710005358
Licensee Name:	Jere & Paula Dehring
Licensee Address:	14020 Long Lake Hwy Alpena, MI 49707
Licensee Telephone #:	(989) 595-2263
Administrator/Licensee Designee:	N/A
Name of Facility:	Dehring's AFC Home
Facility Address:	14020 Long Lake Hwy Alpena, MI 49707
Facility Telephone #:	(989) 595-2263
Capacity:	2
Program Type:	DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED

### II. Purpose of Addendum

On April 5, 2004, the licensee, Paula Dehring, submitted a *Request for Modification of the Terms of the License* form for an increase in capacity from 2 to 3.

#### III. Methodology

04/30/04 - Inspection completed on-site

## IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

The licensee decided to increase capacity, therefore changed an "office" bedroom into a bedroom again. The new bedroom is on the main floor, near the other two existing bedrooms and bathroom. The bedroom measures 10 feet, 7 inches by 8 feet, 9 inches, therefore having over 65 square feet of usable floor space for one bed. The bedroom is nicely decorated and carpeted, with a closet and window.

#### V. Recommendation

That the capacity of this Adult Family Home license be increased to 3.

Marcia S. Elowsky Licensing Consultant Date